

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Miss S Hendry
Respondent:	MPL Waste Management Ltd

Heard at: Ashford on: 10 December 2018

Before: EMPLOYMENT JUDGE CORRIGAN Sitting Alone

## Representation

Claimant: No attendance Respondent: Mr C Johnson, Consultant

## JUDGMENT

- 1. The correct name of the Respondent is MPL Waste Management Ltd and the title of proceedings is amended accordingly.
- 2. The Claimant did not attend the hearing and attempts by the Tribunal to contact her were unsuccessful.
- 3. The claim is therefore dismissed.

Employment Judge Corrigan 10 December 2018

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.